## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**ORDINANCE 2020-4364** An ordinance to create, and establish compensation for, a new part-time position of employment (Mayor's Court Bailiff) within the City of Pataskala, and to amend the 2020-2022 Pay Matrix For The Non-Collectively Bargained Employees for the City of Pataskala, effective for the pay period beginning on and after January 12, 2020. Passed May 18, 2020

**ORDINANCE 2020-4365** An ordinance creating and establishing the position of Economic Development Director Passed May 18, 2020

**ORDINANCE 2020-4366** An ordinance to proceed with constructing proposed sidewalk improvements upon adjacent lots located on the east side of Oak Meadow Drive and declaring an emergency. Passed May 18, 2020

**RESOLUTION 2020-042** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Henry P. Thompson Company for ultraviolet system repairs at the Water Reclamation Facility. Passed May 18, 2020

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council